





## TOWN OF GRIFFITH

# **PUBLIC SAFETY BOARD**

111 N. Broad Street, Griffith, IN 46319

### Meeting Agenda May 2, 2024 \*\*\* REVISED \*\*\* REVISED \*\*\*

#### CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL

#### APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. April 4, 2024 PSB Meeting Minutes

#### ANNOUNCEMENTS

#### COMMUNICATIONS/REPORTS

- 1. Griffith Police Department
- 2. Griffith Fire Department
- 3. Griffith F.O.P. Lodge #161
- 4. VEST
- 5. Town Council Liaison

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Griffith Police Department seeks approval and adoption of Griffith Police Department's:
  - a. Policy 323 Department Use of Social Medial
  - b. Policy 322 Information Technology Use
  - c. Policy 407 Hostage and Barricade Incidents
  - d. Policy 702 Vehicle Maintenance
  - e. Policy 700 Department-Owned and Personal Property
  - f. Policy 429 Medical Aid and Response
  - g. Policy 607 Warrant Service
  - h. Policy 505 Operating While Intoxicated
  - i. Policy 408 Response to Bomb Calls
  - j. Policy 432 Civil Disputes
  - k. Policy 411 Summons and Release
  - I. Policy 413 Rapid Response and Deployment
  - m. Policy 416 Aircraft Accidents
  - n. Policy 338 Public Safety Video Surveillance System
  - o. Policy 423 Mobile Data Terminal Use







Town of Griffith Public Safety Board Meeting Agenda – May 2, 2024 - REVISED Page 2

- 2. Griffith Police Department Outstanding Citizen Award Kerry Gehrke
- 3. Griffith Fire Department requests to hire the following candidates pending Safety Board interviews and approval:
  - a. Julian Molina Station 31
  - b. Jahmeen Evans Station 33
  - c. Timothy Gonzales Station 33

#### QUESTIONS/COMMENTS FROM THE FLOOR

#### ADJOURNMENT